# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM622089

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION T	YPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CO		Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving party's state of incorporation from Illinois to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 005808 Frame 0923. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of an undivided part of assignor's interest.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clarkwestern Dietrich Building Systems LLC		06/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	155 Harlem Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2414992	TRUSSTEEL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:312 554-8000Email:blc@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley L. Cohn

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02457-92-411
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley L. Cohn
SIGNATURE:	/bradleycohn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=assignment-tm-5808-0923#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-5808-0923#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007168 FRAME: 0982

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM387023

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLARKWESTERN DIETRICH BUILDING SYSTEMS LLC		06/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	155 Harlem Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2414992	TRUSSTEEL

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 554-8000 blc@pattishall.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Bradley L. Cohn

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley L. Cohn
SIGNATURE:	/bradleycohn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TRUSSTEEL DoA#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0923

900367084

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is between Clarkwestern Dietrich Building Systems LLC (the "Assignor") and Illinois Tool Works Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of fifty percent (50%) right, title, and interest in the trademark TRUSSTEEL, including United States Registration No. 2,414,992 (the "Trademark"), by virtue of letter agreement dated May 16, 2005, between Dietrich Industries, Inc. (as successor in interest to Unimast Inc.) and Alpine Engineered Products, Inc., in which Alpine Engineered Products, Inc. acknowledged that Unimast Inc. is the joint owner of the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Unimast Inc. assigned its interest in the Trademark to Dietrich Industries, Inc., which assigned its interest to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark and United States Registration No. 2,414,992, and any proceeds and claims relating to past, present, and future infringement of the Trademark.

At Assignee's expense, Assignor will reasonably assist in obtaining or providing any further documents that may be required to confirm chain of title thereof.

Executed this  $\frac{/^{3}}{}$  day of  $\boxed{4HE}$ , 2016.

Clarkwestern Dietrich Building Systems LLC

Ву:

Name: Gregory Ralph

RECORDED: 06/28/2026

Title: Vice President 0121667.0585224 4846-1908-5362v1

803345v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003808 FRAME: 0924